BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
27317  •  R9 04/131

Morrisville, NC 27560
27317  •  R9 04/132
How to Order
# of Outlets Part #
Carbon steel Stainless steel (304)
1 (direct mount) 27164 27164-SS
1 27164-1 27164-1SS
2 27164-2 27164-2SS
3 27164-3 27164-3SS
4 27164-4 27164-4SS
5 27164-5 27164-5SS
6 27164-6 27164-6SS
Replacement (no manifold) 27164-R 27164-RSS
When ordering, specify by name and part number, e.g. FL-33 Grease Injector, Part #27164.
Service Parts
45mm [1.76”]
1/8” O.D. Tube
Torque to 10 ft lbs
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Torque to 10 ft lbs
60mm
[2.36”]
8
1/8” O.D. Tube
Torque to 10 ft lbs
35mm [1.36”]
1
2
3
45
6
1/8 NPTF
Torque to 10 ft lbs
60mm
[2.38”]
7
Manifold Mount Direct Mount
Item Description Part #
Steel Stainless Steel
--- Repair kit 27354 27857
O-ring (1) ---
Seal (2) ---
Indicator (3) ---
Spring (4) ---
Spring (5) ---
Seal washer (6) ---
Seal washer (7) ---
Indicator cap (8) ---
Item Description Part #
Steel Stainless Steel
--- Repair kit 27354-1 27857-1
O-ring (1) ---
Seal (2) ---
Indicator (3) ---
Spring (4) ---
Spring (5) ---
Seal washer (6) ---
Indicator cap (7) ---
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
27317  •  R9 04/133
Dimensional Schematics